GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1217
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2014

SHORTAGE OF AIRCRAFT
Charitra Shri Ram;Kodikunnil Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is an acute shortage of airerafts in the aviation sector;
(b) if so, whether the Government has received any proposal from domestic airlines seeking permission for purchasing new airerafts;
(c) if so, the details and the status thereof along with the funds earmarked for this purpose; and

(d) the employment opportunities likely to open up in the aviation sector as a result thereof?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr Mahesh Sharma)
(a) No such study has been conducted by this Ministry.

(b) & (c) Scheduled private airlines apply for in principle approval for import of aircraft, followed by firm approval from Directorate
Genera! of Civil Aviation, as per their requirement and commercial viability from their own

(d) Expansion of air services and induction of aircraft will certainly increase employment opportunities in aviation sector.
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